Response to Resistance Report Key West Police Department

1. A	Response to Resistance Report will be completed as response through the use of non-lethal weapons, Applies weaponless physical force of strikes, kicks, or When any person sustains an apparent substantial or When any person complains of injury as a result of the Discharge of firearm in the line of duty off-duty or on-duty.	"take-downs" fatal injury as a result of the application of force
		. Location: 1400 Truman 5. Incident type: Resist W/O
INCIDENT	6. Resistance Level ☐ Passive: ☐ Active: ☐ Aggressive: ☐ Deadly Force: ☐ Date: 0700 4.	8. Response Option 9. Explanation Physical Control Non-lethal Weapon Deadly Force
	-	1. First: Betty 12. Race: White 13. Sex: F
		5. Height: 504 16. Weight: 130
	17. Did you observe the subject: No X Yes	If NO, explain why in Section 42. If "YES", complete sections 18-22
		nfluence of controlled substance
		dent or Alleged, describe and indicate areas on charts in Section 22)
		No Yes By: EMT/Paramedic on scene Hospital Detention
		Tes by. A EMTH attained of sectic A hospital A betermon
SUBJECT	22. Anterior View 23. Officer: Thomas Havnie 24. Page 10/1	Posterior View 25. Sov:M. 26. Ago: 35. 27. Hoight: 506. 28. Weight: 130.
	23. Officer: Thomas Haynie 24. Race:W	25. Sex:M 26. Age:35 27. Height:506 28. Weight:130
		duty employment Uniformed Plain clothes 30. Yrs Exp: 5
		dent or Alleged, describe and indicate areas on charts in Section 35)
:		No Yes By: EMT/Paramedic on scene Hospital
	34. Response option used by this officer: TASER®	B
OFFICER		
	35. Anterior View	Posterior View

Case No: 23-2829

¥			
*		*,	

Response to Resistance Report (continued) Key West Police Department

	36. TASER® device serial # X400182CP	37. TASER® device serial #						
	Battery serial #X44623496	Battery serial #						
	Cartridge 1 serial #1 X493K7CTE	Cartridge 1 serial #1 serial #2						
בֹ	Cartridge 2 serial #3 serial # 4	Cartridge 2 serial # 3 serial #4						
ONLY	Number of cycles: 1	Number of cycles:						
S	Type of contact: ☑ Probe ☐ CODS ☐ Drive Stun	Type of contact: ☐ Probe ☐ CODS ☐ Drive Stun						
RU	Did probes penetrate skin: ⊠ Yes ☐ No	Did probes penetrate skin: ☐ Yes ☐ No						
TASER USE	Target distance at probe launch: 10 FT	Target distance at probe launch:						
1/	Distance between probes: 14 INCHES	Distance between probes:						
	Probes removed by (name): Ofc. Haynie	Probes removed by (name):						
	Device downloaded by: N/A	Device downloaded by:						
	☐ 38. Check and list any additional TASER® devices	s, cartridges or details in the incident description section.						
REPORT	 ✓ All necessary criminal elements. ✓ All details of the arrest ✓ Details articulating the subject's words, mannerisms and actions that justify the use of force. ✓ Details outlining the response to resistance utilized by each officer. ✓ Detailed description of injury complaints and/or observed injuries ✓ Details outlining the decontamination, first aid or medical treatment provided to the officer and/or subject. 							
	40. Notified Date: 5/14/2023 4	1. Time: 705						
	42. Did you respond to the scene: No Yes (If "No", explain why)							
INQUIRY	43. Did you watch all relevant videos associated with the							
ğ	45 During your review did you find any potential policy	violations or training issues associated with the incident?						
S	No Yes (If "Yes," list below)	violations of daming source account with the monacher						
	Zine Zines (ii res, iist balen)							
/ISOR								
		M. D						
SUPER	46. Were you able to locate any independent witnesses:	No Yes (If "Yes," list below) Address Phone Number						
S	Name	Address Friore Number						
	Pado Horres.	Sgt Pablo Rodriguez 2298						
		◆ 5/14/2023 48. Preparing Supervisor / Signature / ID 49. Date						
		75. Page 1119 Oupervisor / Orginature / ID 45. Date						
INT. AFF.	50. Did the review of this incident conclude that use of force was in compliance with Departmental policy? No Yes	51. Signature of Internal Affairs Inspector 52. Date						

Case No:

23-2829



	Agency Name						INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION					Ca	Case# 23-002829									
	Key West Police Department						REPORT					Da	Date / Time Reported									
Ι	ORI						1							05/14/2023 07:04 Sun								
N C	FL0440100 Location of Incident						l							La	st Kno	wn Secure	: /2023 (07:04	Sun			
I	Loca				72 a 1707	E	7 22040		ng I NO			nise Type			Beat B4, C		At	Found				
D E			ne Incid	MAN AVE, I	Key W	esi F.	L 33040	(Com	_	Weapo		Park/play	grour	ia	D4, C	II D.	+		03/14	/2023 (07:04 Activ	
N	#1			est / Escape				(Com	-	Entry	JII / 1			Exit		_		Secur	its			
T		XON												EXIL				Secui	nty		A	
D A	#2	Crin	ne Incid	ent				()	Weapo	on /]	Γools		11							Activ	ıty
T A										Entry				Exit				Secur	ity			
A	#3	Crin	ne Incid	ent				()	Weapo	on / 🛚	Γools								1	Activ	ity
	π J								Ì	Entry				Exit				Secur	ity	_		
	-																					
MO																						
	# of	Victir					UBLIC/	STATE				Injury:							Domesti			
	¥ 7 4			siness Name (L	ast, Firs	st, Mid	ldle)					Victim of Crime #	I	OOB	Race	Sex	Relation To Off		Resident		Mil Branch	itary /Status
V	V1	130	ciety									1	Age	9			l ou	onaor	N/.		Diamen.	, Stattab
C T	Hor	ne Ad	dress										Emai	1						Home	Phone	
I	Em	nlover	Name/	Address											Bus	ines	s Phone			Mobil	e Phone	;
M		p10) 01	1 (01110/1	2441455																		
	VY	R	Make	Model		Sty	/le	Color			Lic	/Lis			VII	1						
	CO	DES:	V- Vic	tim (Denote V2	2, V3)	WI =	= Witness	IO = In	ivol	ved Ot	her	RP = F	Reporti	ng Perso	on (if otl	ner tl	nan victi	m)				
0	Type: Injury:																					
T	Code Name (Last, First, Middle)										Victim of Crime #	E	OOB	Race	Sex	Relation To Off	nship ender	Resident	Status	Mil Branch	itary /Status	
H E								Age														
R S	Home Address											Emai	1						Home	Phone		
	Employer Name/Address Business Phone											Mobil	e Phone	;								
I N	True	Tyne: Injury:																				
V	Type: Code Name (Last, First, Middle)								Injury: Victim of DO			DOB Race Sex Relationship			Resident	Status	Mil	itary				
O L	Code Name (Last, First, Middle)									Crime #					To Off				Branch	/Status		
V	Home Address										Age Ho					Home	Phone					
E D																						
	Employer Name/Address								Business P					s Phone	hone Mobile Phone							
	1 =	1 = None 2 = Burned 3 = Counterfeit / Forged 4 = Damaged / Vandalized 5 = Recovered 6 = Seized 7 = Stolen 8 = Unknown ("O," = Recovered for Other Jurisdiction)																				
	VI #		Status Frm/To				ered for C															
	#_	Code 27	Frm/To EVID	Value \$0.00	OJ (QTY	BWC 3836		erty	Descr	iptio	on	-		Ma	ike/N	Model		_	Serial Number		er
		27	EVID	\$0.00		3	FLEET 38															
P		77	EVID	\$0.00		1	DIGITAL	PICTURE														
R O		77	8	\$20.00		1	BAG W/ M	MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS														
P		77	EVID	\$20.00		I	TASER CA	4RTRIGE			_								X4931	K7CTE		
E R									_										_			
T																						
Y																						
					\vdash														-			
	Off	cer/II)#	HAYNIE, T	HOM	15	(3836)			_												
_	-	est ID#		(0)	IOWLA	ID.	(2020)		_	_				Super	visor		_		(0)			
Status			ant Sign	1 6 		_	Cas	e Status red By Arre			_			Case	Disposit	ion:			(9)		Pag	e 1
Julus	1		_				Clean	rea By Arre	est			05/14	/2023							- 1	1 98	,~ ·

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Key West Police Department

Case # 23-002829

Status	Status L = Lost S = Stolen R = Recovered D = Damaged Z = Seized B = Burned C = Counterfeit / Forged F = Found Codes								
	UCR	Status	Quantity	Type Measure	Suspected Type	Up to 3 types of activity			
D R									
U G									
S									

Assisting Officers

RODRIGUEZ, P.D. (2298), MEDINA, G.A. (3437), AGLEEV, D. (4007), PEREZ, R. (4010), MALAK, T.J. (4045)

NARRATIVE		

	OCA		
Key West Police Department		23-002829	
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported	
Society	RESIST ARREST / ESCAPE	Sun 05/14/2023 07:04	

-- Betty Ann Sias Arrest Narrative:

On Sunday, May 14, 2023, at 7:04 AM, I aired over Key West Police Communications Channel One that I was out with a female camping at Bayview Park (1400 Truman Avenue). I initiated the contact after I observed the female laying on the concrete pathway by the veteran's memorial. The female had a bag and pillow with her and was covered with a towel.

The female identified herself as Betty Sias. I checked the KWPD Report Management System and discovered the following camping warning:

{05/10/2023 08:51} Reason: CAMPING WARNING

1400 TRUMAN AVE

Notes: Sias was issued a camping warning by Ofc. Litton at Bayview Park.

///

I requested for Key West Communications to inquire about vacancies at the Cornerstone Resource Alliance. Key West Communications said there were vacancies.

I reminded Betty of her camping warning and told her I would be taking her to jail. Betty immediately became verbally belligerent and told me she wasn't going to jail. I requested backup via Key West Communications Channel One. Betty grabbed her items and began walking, briskly, away from me, toward Truman Avenue. I drew my taser and gave Betty several loud verbal commands to stop and loud warnings that she would be tased. Betty continued to walk away from me. I made use of my taser. The probes struck Betty in her upper and lower back. Neuromuscular incapacitation was achieved, and Betty fell forward. I ordered Betty's hands behind her back. Betty complied and I placed her in handcuffs. I aired over KWPD Channel One that I had one tased. I assessed Betty's status and asked about pain or injuries. Betty said her head hurt. Betty fell into the roadway on Truman Avenue after being tased. I stood by and monitored traffic until backup units arrived. Backup units arrived on scene. I removed the taser probes from Betty's back. The backup officers assisted Betty to her feet and placed her in my patrol vehicle.

Betty complained of pain to her head and back. Key West Rescue responded to the scene and determined there wasn't an emergency medical need. I transported Betty to the Monroe County Jail. The jail told me they needed medical clearance paperwork since Betty was tased. I transported Betty to the emergency room at the Lower Keys Medical Center. The emergency room staff granted Betty medical clearance. I transported Betty back to the jail and turned her over to the jail staff.

Betty did violate Municipal Ordinance 62-4, CAMPING VIOLATION IN PUBLIC PLACE by sleeping in Bayview Park with her belongings around her. Betty made use of a pillow and a towel as a barrier between herself and the elements. Betty was recently issued a documented camping warning by KWPD officer Litton.

Betty did also violate Florida State Statute 843.02, RESIST/OBSTRUCT W/O VIOLENCE by becoming argumentative and belligerent while I was trying to facilitate a legal arrest. Betty also actively resisted my efforts by walking away from me after I told her she was going to be arrested. At the time I was a Key West Police Officer in the legal execution of my duties. Betty should have known I was a police officer as I identified myself as such and was dressed in my Class B uniform.

Page 3

RE	PORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE	OCA
Key West Police Department		23-002829
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported
Society	RESIST ARREST / ESCAPE	Sun 05/14/2023 07:04

I activated my bodycam and in-car camera during this call. Betty did not have a phone number or email address.
Sergeant Pablo Rodriguez responded to the scene in reference to my response to resistance.

I submitted the spent taser cartrige and Betty's duffle bag to KWPD property.

Incident Report Suspect List

Key West Police Department

OCA: 23-002829

	Name (Last, First,	Middle)					Also Kı	own As				me Ad		WEDW.
1	SIAS, BETTY							1 GENERAL DELIVERY KEY WEST, FL 33040						
	Business Address NONE, NONE, NONE									7 "	.21 //	1351, 12 55		
	DOB Age Race Sex Eth Hgt Wgt Hair Eye Skin								Dr	ver's I	License / State			
	09/28/1988	34	W	F	N	504	130	BLN	BLU	LGT	· _	16980	05591 VA	
	Scars, Marks, Tattoos, or other distinguishing features													
_	Reported Susp	ect Deta	ail Su	spect A	ge	R	ace S	ex Eth	Heigh	nt	W	eight		SSN
1	Waanan Tima	Factur	0	Mak	Α	M	fodel C			Color Cal			Dir of Travel	
	Weapon, Type Feature Make Veh Yr / Make / Model Drs Style				141	Color Ca				Canoci		Mode of Travel		
						Color Lic Plate / State				_	VIN			
					1									
	Notes								: I	hysical C	har			

15				

OCA: 23-002829

Property Description BWC 3836					Make			Model			Ca	aliber
Color	Serial No).		Value		\$0.00	Qty	1.000	Unit EA	Jı	urisdicti	on ocally
Status <i>Evidence</i>		Date 05/14/2023	NIC#		State #			Local #		OA		
Name (Last, First, Middle * No name *	e)					DOB			Age	Race	;	Sex
Notes Notes											_	
Property Description FLEET 3836					Make			Model			Ca	aliber
Color	Serial No	0.		Value		\$0.00	Qty	3.000	Unit EA	Ju	urisdicti <i>L</i>	on ocally
Status Evidence		Date 05/14/2023	NIC#		State #			Local #		ÓA		
	9)					DOB			Age	Race	;	Sex
* No name *												
Notes Property Description DIGITAL PICTUR	RE.				Make		Otv	Model	I Init			aliber
* No name * Notes Property Description		о.		Value		\$0.00	Qty	1.000	Unit EA		urisdicti	
* No name * Notes Property Description DIGITAL PICTUR Color Status Evidence	RE Serial No	o. Date <i>05/14/2023</i>	NIC#		Make State #		Qty	1.000) EA	OA	urisdicti L AN	ion <i>ocally</i>
* No name * Notes Property Description DIGITAL PICTUR Color Status	RE Serial No	Date	NIC#			\$0.00 DOB	Qty	1.000	1		urisdicti L AN	ion
* No name * Notes Property Description DIGITAL PICTUR Color Status Evidence Name (Last, First, Middl	RE Serial No	Date	NIC#				Qty	1.000) EA	OA	urisdicti L AN	ion <i>ocally</i>
* No name * Notes Property Description DIGITAL PICTUR Color Status Evidence Name (Last, First, Middl * No name * Notes Property Description	Serial No	Date 05/14/2023	NIC#	Value			Qty	1.000) EA	OA	L AN	ion <i>ocally</i>
* No name * Notes Property Description DIGITAL PICTUR Color Status Evidence Name (Last, First, Middl * No name * Notes	Serial No	Date 05/14/2023	NIC#	Value	State #		Qty	1.000 Local #	Age Unit	OA	urisdicti L AN C	Sex aliber
* No name * Notes Property Description DIGITAL PICTUR Color Status Evidence Name (Last, First, Middl * No name * Notes Property Description BAG W/ MISCELL	RE Serial No	Date 05/14/2023	NIC#	Value	State #	DOB	Qty	1.000 Local # Model 1.000 Local #	Age Unit	OA	urisdicti L AN C: urisdicti L AN	Sex

Incident Report Related Property List

Key West Police Department

OCA: 23-002829

5]					Make			Model		Caliber	
	TASER CARTRIGE											
	Color	Serial N	lo.		Value			Qty		Unit	Juriso	liction
		X493.	K7CTE				\$20.00		1.000) EA		Locally
	Status		Date	NIC#		State #			Local #		OAN	
	Evidence		05/14/2023									
	Name (Last, First, Middle))					DOB			Age	Race	Sex
	* No name *											

Notes

EY WEST PD				Monr	oe Count	ty Adult A	rrest F	orm			X ARREST WARRANT	-
ARREST#					OBT	S#					COMPLAIN	IT AFFIDA
Filing Agency KEY WEST PD		Case # 23-00282	9	Doc. Co	ntroi# S	State ID#			FBI		SS# 227-61-2538	
Defendant's Last Nam SIAS	ie	First BETTY	,	Middle ANN			SUF		Alias		Cit UNITED STATE	izenship s
Race Eth Sex I	Hgt 504	Eyes BLU	Hair BLN	Wgt 130	Comp	Age 34	DOB 09/28/	1988	Birthplace		Scars, Marks, TT	
Facial Hair Build			Hand Use		Glasses	Speed			Parole/Proba	tion	Language Spo	ken
Permanent Address 1 GENERAL DELIVER	_	/ WEST F				Phone	(Home)		Local Address	3:		
Email Address	.,,,					Phone	(Cell):		Place of Emp	loyment	Occupat NONE	ion
Arrest Location					Area/	Phone	(Work):		Arresting Office	cer	INONE	
1400 TRUMAN AVE						_			HAYNIE, THO	OMAS	(3836)	
Violation Location					Area/	Date/T	ime of V	iolation'		Date/	Time Arrested	
1400 TRUMAN AVE, I	KEY WI	EST, FL 3	3040		L	ᆀ				05/14	/2023 10:45	
		Breathaly		Read	ding Mi	randa Advi	sement	By V	Vhom?		Indication of:	Y N
	VA										Alcohol Influence:	
NO	UNARM			NO	er Injured?		age Spo		Caution		Drug Influence:	
Drug Type: Type: N-N/A A-Amp	C-(H-Hallucinoge M-Marijuana O-Opium	en P-Parap Equipme S-Synth	ent Z-C	Jnknown Other	Activ	<u>ity:</u>	P-Possess A-S	raffic M- muggle	Use K-Dispe Manufacture/ Distrib Produce/ Z-Other Cultivate	
Defendant's Vehicle N	lake: T	ype:		Year:	Color:			Vehicle	Registration St	ate:		
VIN#					Tag #			Vehicle	Tag Expiration:			
Vehicle Status:					Other	identifiers o	or remar	ks:				
# CODEFENDANT	:		AD	DRESS	•			Pŀ	IONE#	RACE	SEX C	ОВ
			FENSES CH	IARGE			Stat	ute T	Warrant #	Cou	rt Date and Time	
COUNT		OF	LEMOES CL	17 (1 CO L					TTGITCH	Ou	t Date and Time	Citation
COUNT RESIST / OBS	TRUCT						843.02		Trainen	500	TO Date and Time	Citation
		OFFICER V	V/O VIOLENC						Trairen //	000	To Date and Time	Citation
1/M RESIST / OBS		OFFICER V	V/O VIOLENC				843.02		real and a		To Date and Time	Citation
1/M RESIST / OBS		OFFICER V	V/O VIOLENC				843.02		variani "		To Date and Time	Citation
	onally ap onally ap one west, ant com 23, at 7:0	OFFICER V IN PUBLIC ppeared w FL 33040 imitted the 04 AM, I a nitiated the	W/O VIOLENC PLACE who being first above offer hired over Kee contact after	st duly swenses charge by West Per I observe	ged and the olice Comn ved the fem	s and says e facts shor	843.02 MOV 62-4 that on wing pro	the	ause to believe nat I was out wi	the sam	ne are as follows nale camping at Bay	
fore me this date personal to the fore m	onally ap west, ant com 23, at 7:0 nue). I in	officer v IN PUBLIC ppeared w FL 33040 imitted the 04 AM, I a nitiated the	who being first above offer above offer above after and was covered and was covered to the contact after a contact after a covered to the contact after a covered to the contact and the covered to the cover	st duly swenses charge west Per I observered with	ged and the olice Comn ved the fem a towel.	s and says e facts sho nunications nale laying	that on wing pro	the	ause to believe nat I was out wi	the sam	ne are as follows nale camping at Bay	
fore me this date personal to the state of t	onally ap west, ant com 23, at 7: nue). I in nd pillow	oppeared we fl. 33040 amitted the outlinear with her as correct as	who being first above offer above offer above after and was covered and was covered to the contact after a contact after a covered to the contact after a covered to the contact and the covered to the cover	st duly swenses chargey West Per I observered with	ged and the olice Comn ved the fem a towel.	s and says e facts shore nunications nale laying	that on wing pro	the	ause to believe nat I was out wi	the sam th a fem veterar	ne are as follows nale camping at Bay	
1/M RESIST / OBS 2/M CAMPING VIO fore me this date person 1400 TRUMAN AVE, KEY above named defende in Sunday, May 14, 202 ark (1400 Truman Aver	onally ap west, ant com 23, at 7:0 nue). I in nd pillow	ppeared w FL 33040 Imitted the 04 AM, I a nitiated the w with her a	who being first above offer alred over Kee contact after and was covered and true to the contact after a contact a	st duly swenses chargey West Per I observered with	ged and the olice Commoved the fem a towel.	s and says e facts shore nunications nale laying	that on wing pro	the	ause to believe nat I was out wi	the sam th a fem veterar	ne are as follows nale camping at Bay n`s memorial.	

SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL COURT MONROE County State of FLORIDA

Monroe County Adult Arrest Form								
KEY WEST PD ARREST # OBTS #								
The female identified herself as Betty Sias. I checked the KWPD Report Management System and discovered the following camping warning:								
{05/10/2023 08:51} Reason: CAMPING WARNING 1400 TRUMAN AVE Notes: Sias was issued a camping warning by Ofc. Litton at Bayview Park.								
Notes. Olas was issued a damping warning by Ole. Littori at Dayview Faint.								
I requested for Key West Communications to inquire about vacancies at the Cornerstone Resource Alliance. Key West Communications said there were vacancies.								
I reminded Betty of her camping warning and told her I would be taking her to jail. Betty immediately became verbally belligerent and told me she wasn't going to jail. I requested backup via Key West Communications Channel One. Betty grabbed her items and began walking, briskly, away from me, toward Truman Avenue. I drew my taser and gave Betty several loud verbal commands to stop and loud warnings that she would be tased. Betty continued to walk away from me. I made use of my taser. The probes struck Betty in her upper and lower back. Neuromuscular incapacitation was achieved, and Betty fell forward. I ordered Betty's hands behind her back. Betty complied and I placed her in handcuffs. I aired over KWPD Channel One that I had one tased. I assessed Betty's status and asked about pain or injuries. Betty said her head hurt. Betty fell into the roadway on Truman Avenue after being tased. I stood by and monitored traffic until backup units arrived. Backup units arrived on scene. I removed the taser probes from Betty's back. The backup officers assisted Betty to her feet and placed her in my patrol vehicle.								
Betty complained of pain to her head and back. Key West Rescue responded to the scene and determined there wasn't an emergency medical need. I transported Betty to the Monroe County Jail. The jail told me they needed medical clearance paperwork since Betty was tased. I transported Betty to the emergency room at the Lower Keys Medical Center. The emergency room staff granted Betty medical clearance. I transported Betty back to the jail and turned her over to the jail staff.								
Betty did violate Municipal Ordinance 62-4, CAMPING VIOLATION IN PUBLIC PLACE by sleeping in Bayview Park with her belongings around her. Betty made use of a pillow and a towel as a barrier between herself and the elements. Betty was recently issued a documented camping warning by KWPD officer Litton.								
Betty did also violate Florida State Statute 843.02, RESIST/OBSTRUCT W/O VIOLENCE by becoming argumentative and belligerent while I was trying to facilitate a legal arrest. Betty also actively resisted my efforts by walking away from me after I told her she was going to be arrested. At the time I was a Key West Police Officer in the legal execution of my duties. Betty should have known I was a police officer as I identified myself as such and was dressed in my Class B uniform.								
I activated my bodycam and in-car camera during this call. Betty did not have a phone number or email address.								
Sergeant Pablo Rodriguez responded to the scene in reference to my response to resistance.								

I swear the above statement is correct and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.							
OFFICER/ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE	APPROVING SUPERVISOR	DIVISION / UNIT					
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MONROE							
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me the known to me or who has produced (ID Type) Police as		onally					

SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL COURT MONROE County State of FLORIDA